
Table 1

Unduplicated Headcount

 Off‐

Campus 

Only 

 On‐

Campus 

Only 

 Both On‐ 

and Off 

Campus   Total 

38             17,124      239           17,401       

‐                 119           ‐                   119            

‐                   2,236        ‐                   2,236         

‐                   275           ‐                   275            

‐                   ‐                   ‐                  

38                19,754        239             20,031       

Table 2

SCH and Full‐Time Student Equivalents

 SCH   FTSE   SCH   FTSE 

218,326   14,574        221,801   14,787       

14,482      1,207          14,482    1,207         

1,346        150             1,346        150            

‐                   ‐                  

234,154      15,931        237,629      16,143       

 Undergraduate 

 Post‐Bach 

Funded Total
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 Level 

 Doctoral‐Research 

 Doctoral‐Professional 

Total 

 Level 

 Master's 

Total 

 Undergraduate 

 Master's 

 Doctoral‐Research 

 Doctoral‐Professional 

 Note: Headcount and level should be defined using the same criteria as used 

for THECB CBM001. 

 Note: SCH and level should be defined using the same criteria as used for the 

THECB CBM004.  

SCH/9)+(Doct‐P SCH/12). 

FTSE for summer (Undergrad SCH/12)+(Master's SCH/9)+(Doct‐R SCH/6)+(Doct‐

P SCH/9). 
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Table 8 ‐ From TSUS Supplemental Report

Faculty Data

#

323         

177         

173         

1              

28           

702.00       

195            

767.00       

Table 9 ‐ From TSUS Supplemental Report

Staff Data

#

542            

5                 

547            

544.50       

626            

40               

666            

646.00       

1,190.50    
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Note: Measures should be calculated using the same criteria as defined by 

CUPA.

Category

Full‐time Faculty

Tenured

Tenure‐track

Non‐tenured teaching

Non‐tenured research

Non‐tenured clinical

Total Full‐Time Faculty 

Adjuncts)

Full‐time Equivalent Faculty

Note: Measures should be calculated using the same criteria as defined by 

CUPA. 

 Full‐time Equivalent Exempt Staff

Non‐Exempt Staff

 Full‐time 

Part‐time (excluding casual employees)

Full‐time Equivalent Non‐Exempt Staff

Total Full‐time Equivalent Staff

Total Non‐Exempt Staff

Category

Exempt Staff

 Full‐time 

Part‐time

Total Exempt Staff


