## **TSUS Certified Enrollment Report: Universities**

**Institution:** Sam Houston State University

**Term or Semester:** Fall 2015

**Submitted by:** Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Table 1 Unduplicated Headcount

Level	Off- Campus Only	On- Campus Only	Both On- and Off Campus	Total
Undergraduate	38	17,124	239	17,401
Post-Bach	-	119	-	119
Master's	-	2,236	-	2,236
Doctoral-Research	-	275	-	275
Doctoral-Professional	-		-	-
Total	38	19,754	239	20,031

Note: Headcount and level should be defined using the same criteria as used for THECB CBM001.

Table 2
SCH and Full-Time Student Equivalents

	Funded		Total	
Level	SCH	FTSE	SCH	FTSE
Undergraduate	218,326	14,574	221,801	14,787
Master's	14,482	1,207	14,482	1,207
Doctoral-Research	1,346	150	1,346	150
Doctoral-Professional		-		-
Total	234,154	15,931	237,629	16,143

Note: SCH and level should be defined using the same criteria as used for the THECB CBM004.

SCH/9)+(Doct-P SCH/12).

FTSE for summer (Undergrad SCH/12)+(Master's SCH/9)+(Doct-R SCH/6)+(Doct-P SCH/9).

## **TSUS Certified Enrollment Report: Universities**

**Institution:** Sam Houston State University

**Term or Semester:** Fall 2015

**Submitted by:** Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Table 8 - From TSUS Supplemental Report

## **Faculty Data**

Category	#
Full-time Faculty	
Tenured	323
Tenure-track	177
Non-tenured teaching	173
Non-tenured research	1
Non-tenured clinical	28
Total Full-Time Faculty	702.00
Adjuncts)	195
Full-time Equivalent Faculty	767.00

Note: Measures should be calculated using the same criteria as defined by CUPA.

Table 9 - From TSUS Supplemental Report

## Staff Data

Category	#
Exempt Staff	
Full-time	542
Part-time	5
Total Exempt Staff	547
Full-time Equivalent Exempt Staff	544.50
Non-Exempt Staff	
Full-time	626
Part-time (excluding casual employees)	40
Total Non-Exempt Staff	666
Full-time Equivalent Non-Exempt Staff	646.00
Total Full-time Equivalent Staff	1,190.50

Note: Measures should be calculated using the same criteria as defined by CUPA.

WO #86

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Effectiveness October 30, 2015